the NDIRF.

The Red River Retention Authority also participates in the North Dakota Worker’s
Compensation Bureau.

Settled claims resulting from these risks have not exceeded insurance coverage in any of the
past three fiscal years.

NOTE 8: LEGAL COMPLIANCE - BUDGETS

BUDGET AMENDMENTS

The Authority officers did not amend the Authority budget for 2017.

NOTE 9: PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

Change in Accounting Principle – GASB 68 Pensions:

Net position as of January 1, 2017, has been restated as follows for the implementation of
GASB Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions, as amended by
GASB Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the
Measurement Date. The result of implementing GASB 68 resulted in a reduction to beginning
net position.

Governmental Activities Amounts
Beginning Net Position, as previously reported $270,081
Adjustments to restate January 1, 2017 Net Position:
  Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions (43,492)
Net Position January 1, as restated $226,589

22

RED RIVER RETENTION AUTHORITY
West Fargo, North Dakota

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND

For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Original Final Variance with
Budget Budget Actual Final Budget

Revenues:
  Taxes -$   -$   -$   -$
  Intergovernmental 149,000   149,000   115,954   (33,046)
  Interest Income 300   300   471   171
  Miscellaneous -   -   1,121   1,121

Total Revenues 149,300$   149,300$   117,547$   (31,753)$

Expenditures:
Current:
  Conservation of Natural Resources 149,300$   149,300$   71,437$   77,863$

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
 Over Expenditures -$   -$   46,110$   46,110$

Fund Balance - January 1 270,081$   270,081$   270,081$   -$

Fund Balance - December 31 -$   270,081$   316,191$   46,110$

The accompanying required supplementary information notes are an integral part of this schedule.

23

RED RIVER RETENTION AUTHORITY

West Fargo, North Dakota

PENSION SCHEDULES
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Schedule of Employer’s Share of Net Pension Liability
ND Public Employees Retirement System

Last 10 Fiscal Years*

NDPERS - Pension 2017 2016 2015 2014
District’s proportion of the net pension liability
(asset) 0.000000% 0.000000% 0.000000% 0.949700%
District’s proportionate share of the net
pension liability (asset)  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   60,279